

Plumas Arts is a membership-supported 501(c)(3) public benefit corporation operating as a model partner in the California Arts Council's State—Local Partnership Program as well as the county arts planning and programming agency by authorization of the Plumas County Board of Supervisors. (530) 283-3402 P.O. Box 600, Quincy, CA 95971 email: information@plumasarts.org Visit our Office & Gallery at 525 Main Street, Quincy, Wednesday to Friday from 11am to 5pm and Saturdays from 11am to 3pm.





## January, February, & March 2017 Newsletter

"Eilen Jewell's aching vocals are pure, country-gospel, box-car soul."



Tickets \$20 Plumas Arts Members, \$25 General Admission. Available March 1, 2017 at Quincy Natural Foods, the Plumas Arts Gallery, 525 Main St. Quincy 283-3402, and online at plumasarts.org.

#### CELEBRATING DECADES OF SERVICE & A BRIGHT FUTURE

Plumas Arts marks 35 years of service to the arts and our communities in 2017 with a year's worth of special events to celebrate the many accomplishments of this mighty little organization. To our regular schedule of gallery openings, Words & Music, Taste of Plumas, Almanor Art Show, and Mountain Harvest Beer Fest, we add even more special events. Our year of celebration kicks off on Saturday, February 25th at a Winter dance at the Quincy Vets Hall with SOUL POWER getting us up and moving to their Funk, Soul, and R&B complete with a 4-piece horn section. We continue with a concert by EILEN (pronounced like stealin') JEWELL at the Town Hall Theatre on March 30th and the 10th annual TASTE OF PLUMAS on April 22nd. More performances, movie specials and member events are shaping up.

Plumas Arts Members receive discounted or free admission to these events. If you are not yet a member this would be a great year to become one. Membership is the most important of our funding sources as it puts the power of a dedicated citizenry behind our work. Learn more about membership by visiting our gallery, giving us a call (530) 283-3402 or checking out our website: plumasarts.org. Also to mark our anniversary, our website will get a remodel in the next few months arriving in the Spring with a fresh new look and enhanced usability.

As previously announced, a generous bequest from Wells C. "Cap'n Carl" Clark paves the way for a future financial stability that we could once only have dreamed. The primary part of this donation comes in the form of a family home in Southern California that needs work to be made ready for sale. We are making repairs in January in hopes of a sale this Spring. Once funds are in our hands we will first invest them into the Town Hall Theatre, which was much loved by Cap'n Carl, who was an avid movie-goer. First up is a new roof over the lobby and office rentals. That is also one of many dreams we have long hoped to realize.

We offer heartfelt thanks for your support and high hopes for a Happy New Year!

# Saturday, February 25, 2017 Quincy Vets' Hall • 8:00PM

Plumas Arts invites you to our 35th Anniversary Celebration Kickoff Dance Party. Blow those cabin fever blues away with the funk and soul of Soul Power. Tickets \$20 General Admission, \$18 for Plumas Arts Members. (530) 283-3402 or www.plumasarts.org for tickets and more information.

If you need special assistance to participate in any Plumas Arts program or event please contact us at (530) 283-3402 or information@plumasarts.org

Heaven's Gate **EOUINE** ACCUPRESSURE Susan Holmes, CEAP (530) 283-1182 heavensgateequine.com





(530)283/2727



OUINCY COLLECTIVE Cowork Space (530) 927-8599

91 Church Street www.QuincyCollective.com

Computer consultation & repair— PC & Mac, Website creation & assistance

#### PlumasComputing.com

**NETWORK+ Certified** Robert Burney • (530) 283-5713

## Don't miss these great events!

#### **Poetry Out Loud comes to Plumas County**

Plumas Arts is pleased to be the official presenter in Plumas County of Poetry Out Loud (POL), the national poetry recitation competition. Through the support of the California Arts Council, a state agency, Plumas Arts will present POL workshops in each county high school, organize and produce both school-wide and county-level competions that will culminate in a County Champion who will go to Sacramento to compete in the State Finals. The State Champion will represent California at the National Competion in Washington, D. C. Arts education is a primary focus of Plumas Arts, and this opportunity to bring poetry alive for our high school students is exciting.

Mark your calendars for the County Competition, happening on Sunday, February 5, at the Plumas Arts Gallery in Quincy, 1:30 to 3:00pm.

### **Plumas Arts Gallery**

Home of Plumas Arts • 525 Main Street, Quincy • 283-3402 Gallery Hours: Wed - Fri: I lam - 5pm, Sat I lam - 3pm www.PlumasArts.org • information@PlumasArts.org

MARY Closed for Winter Hiatus

## FEBRUARY

Micaela Rubalcava and Ali Crane

Artist's Opening Reception: Friday, Feb. 3, 5–7PM

### MARCH

**Jaquie Cordova and students** Hillary Edwards, Anneke Meinhardt, Amy Rose Moore, & Rebecca Wallis

Artist's Opening Reception: Friday, Mar. 3, 5–7PM

Save the date

# Taste of Plumas

Saturday, April 22, 2017

Plumas-Sierra County Fairgrounds

Join Plumas Arts and our regional culinary artists for the county's premier tasting event.

Tickets go on sale March 1, 2017. \$30 for Plumas Arts Members, \$35 General Admission in advance only.



## WORDS & MUSIC

Quincy • Patti's Thunder Café

Thursday, January 12 - Clinch Mountain Thursday, February 9 – Jen Terhune & Michael Hogan

Thursday, March 9 – Johnny Walker & Greg Willis

\$3 admission at the door Programs start at 7PM • Sign up for open mic before 7PM

Plumas Arts (530) 283-3402

plumasarts.org

"Local people serving local needs"





(530)283-2266



### PLUMAS ARTS

P.O. Box 600, Quincy, CA 95971 (530) 283-3402 • plumasarts.org

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

**NONPROFIT** ORGANIZATION **U.S. Postage PAID** Permit No. 30 Quincy, CA 95971